Council for National Parks
SR 2CNP

The Council for National Parks originated in the Standing Committee on National
Parks set up in 1936 and was established by figures such as Clough Williams-Ellis,
Julian Huxley and Sir Norman Birkett, and organisations including the Council for the
Protection of Rural England, and Wales and the Ramblers Association

See also SR CNP, SR 3CNP, SR 4CNP and SR 5CNP

SR 2CNP A Minutes
SR 2CNP B Administrative Material
SR 2CNP A MINUTES 1979-1986
SR 2CNP A/1 Folder relating to Council for National 1979-1986
Parks Committee Papers
(2 folders)
SR 2CNP B ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAL 1976-1991
SR 2CNP B/1 Folder entitled Agriculture Bill 1985-1986

Consists of press releases, correspondence,
and papers relating to parliamentary
questions

(1 folder)

SR 2CNP B/2 Folder entitled Association of National Park 1987-1988
Officers (ANOB)

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

SR 2CNP B/3 Folder entitled Broadleaves in Britain 1984-1985
Includes papers, press cuttings and

correspondence
(1 folder)



SR 2CNP B/4

SR 2CNP B/5

SR 2CNP B/6

SR 2CNP B/7

SR 2CNP B/8

SR 2CNP B/9

SR 2CNP B/10

SR 2CNP B/11

Folder entitled Broads Bill

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Broads Review and
Constitution/status

Includes papers, correspondence, maps and
newspaper cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Broads Grazing Marshes
Conservation Scheme

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder related to Charity status, accounts,
minutes from the Standing Committee on
National Parks, General Purposes Sub-
Committee

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Common Land Forum
Includes minutes, papers, press cuttings and
correspondence

(5 folders)

Folders relating to the Countryside Bill
Consists of papers, newspaper cuttings and
correspondence

(3 folders)

Folder entitled CPRE

Includes leaflets and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Dartmoor Commons
Includes papers, press cuttings and

correspondence
(1 folder)

1986

1983-1987

1982-1988

1976-1984

1979-1987

1978-1981

1987-1991

1983-1986



SR 2CNP B/12

SR 2CNP B/13

SR 2CNP B/14

SR 2CNP B/15

SR 2CNP B/16

SR 2CNP B/17

SR 2CNP B/18

SR 2CNP B/19

SR 2CNP B/20

Folder relating to the EEC Structures
Regulation Act

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(3 folders)

Folder relating to Europe and the
Countryside

Includes promotional leaflets
(1 folder)

Folder relating to Fish Farming

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Number not used

Folder entitled How to Help Farmers and
Keep England Beautiful

Correspondence and press releases relating
to the report
(1 folder)

Folder entitled MAFF/CNP/WLC seminars

Consists of correspondence and papers
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Military (general)
Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence

(1 folder)

Folder relating to developments in National
Parks
(2 folders)

Folder entitled National Park Boundaries
Dartmoor

Includes papers, correspondence, maps and
newspaper cuttings
(1 folder)

1982-1985

1987

1988-1989

1985

1982-1983

1984-1987

1983-1986

1977-1987



SR 2CNP B/21

SR 2CNP B/22

SR 2CNP B/23

SR 2CNP B/24

SR 2CNP B/25

SR 2CNP B/26

SR 2CNP B/27

SR 2CNP B/28

Folder entitled New Forest

Includes papers, correspondence and
newspaper cuttings
(1 folder)

Folder related to Okehampton By-pass

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence

Committee

(1 folder)

Folder entitled Parliament National Parks
Debate

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folders relating to the Peak Park Structure
Plan

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(2 folders)

Folder entitled Pennine Dales
Environmentally Sensitive Areas
(1 folder)

Folder relating to Planning

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(2 folders)

Folder entitled Planning Appeals — House of
Commons Enquiry

Includes press cuttings, press releases,
papers and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Planning Appeals and Public
Enquiries

Includes press cuttings, papers and
correspondence
(1 folder)

1985-1987

1985-1987

1981-1987

1976-1979

1986-1987

1978-1987

1986-1990

1983-1986



SR 2CNP B/29

SR 2CNP B/30

SR 2CNP B/31

SR 2CNP B/32

SR 2CNP B/33

SR 2CNP B/34

SR 2CNP B/35

Folder entitled Planning Development
Control and District Councils

Includes press cuttings, press releases,
papers and correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Pollution

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder relating to Porchester, Exmoor
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Response to Countryside
Commission

Consists of papers, publications and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Booklet entitled Sites of conservation and
recreation value currently in the ownership
of water authorities

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 doc)

Folder entitled Transport

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folder entitled Uplands Recommendations

Consists of papers, minutes and
correspondence

[SOME MATERIAL CLOSED FOR 30
YEARS UNTIL 2024]

(2 folders)

1981-1984

1977-1987

1977

1983

1988

1978-1983

1982-1984



SR 2CNP B/36

SR 2CNP B/37

Folder entitled Water Sports/Motor Sports

Includes papers, press cuttings and
correspondence
(1 folder)

Folders relating to the Wildlife and
Countryside Act

Consists of papers, correspondence and
newspaper articles
(16 folders)

1994

1979-1986



