Council for National Parks SR 2CNP

The Council for National Parks originated in the Standing Committee on National Parks set up in 1936 and was established by figures such as Clough Williams-Ellis, Julian Huxley and Sir Norman Birkett, and organisations including the Council for the Protection of Rural England, and Wales and the Ramblers Association

See also SR CNP, SR 3CNP, SR 4CNP and SR 5CNP

Minutes

SR 2CNP A

SR 2CNP A SR 2CNP B	Minutes Administrative Material	
SR 2CNP A	MINUTES	1979-1986
SR 2CNP A/1	Folder relating to Council for National Parks Committee Papers (2 folders)	1979-1986
SR 2CNP B	ADMINISTRATIVE MATERIAL	1976-1991
SR 2CNP B/1	Folder entitled Agriculture Bill	1985-1986
	Consists of press releases, correspondence, and papers relating to parliamentary questions (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/2	Folder entitled Association of National Park Officers (ANOB)	1987-1988
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/3	Folder entitled Broadleaves in Britain	1984-1985
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	

SR 2CNP B/4	Folder entitled Broads Bill	1986
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/5	Folder entitled Broads Review and Constitution/status	1983-1987
	Includes papers, correspondence, maps and newspaper cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/6	Folder entitled Broads Grazing Marshes Conservation Scheme	1982-1988
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/7	Folder related to Charity status, accounts, minutes from the Standing Committee on National Parks, General Purposes Sub-Committee (1 folder)	1976-1984
SR 2CNP B/8	Folder entitled Common Land Forum	1979-1987
	Includes minutes, papers, press cuttings and correspondence (5 folders)	
SR 2CNP B/9	Folders relating to the Countryside Bill	1978-1981
	Consists of papers, newspaper cuttings and correspondence (3 folders)	
SR 2CNP B/10	Folder entitled CPRE	1987-1991
	Includes leaflets and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/11	Folder entitled Dartmoor Commons	1983-1986
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	

SR 2CNP B/12	Folder relating to the EEC Structures Regulation Act	1982-1985
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (3 folders)	
SR 2CNP B/13	Folder relating to Europe and the Countryside	1987
	Includes promotional leaflets (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/14	Folder relating to Fish Farming	1988-1989
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/15	Number not used	
SR 2CNP B/16	Folder entitled How to Help Farmers and Keep England Beautiful	1985
	Correspondence and press releases relating to the report (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/17	Folder entitled MAFF/CNP/WLC seminars	1982-1983
	Consists of correspondence and papers (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/18	Folder entitled Military (general) Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	1984-1987
SR 2CNP B/19	Folder relating to developments in National Parks (2 folders)	1983-1986
SR 2CNP B/20	Folder entitled National Park Boundaries Dartmoor	1977-1987
	Includes papers, correspondence, maps and newspaper cuttings (1 folder)	

SR 2CNP B/21	Folder entitled New Forest	1985-1987
	Includes papers, correspondence and newspaper cuttings (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/22	Folder related to Okehampton By-pass	1985-1987
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence Committee (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/23	Folder entitled Parliament National Parks Debate	1981-1987
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/24	Folders relating to the Peak Park Structure Plan	1976-1979
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (2 folders)	
SR 2CNP B/25	Folder entitled Pennine Dales Environmentally Sensitive Areas (1 folder)	1986-1987
SR 2CNP B/26	Folder relating to Planning	1978-1987
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (2 folders)	
SR 2CNP B/27	Folder entitled Planning Appeals – House of Commons Enquiry	1986-1990
	Includes press cuttings, press releases, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/28	Folder entitled Planning Appeals and Public Enquiries	1983-1986
	Includes press cuttings, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	

SR 2CNP B/29	Folder entitled Planning Development Control and District Councils	1981-1984
	Includes press cuttings, press releases, papers and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/30	Folder entitled Pollution	1977-1987
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/31	Folder relating to Porchester, Exmoor (1 folder)	1977
SR 2CNP B/32	Folder entitled Response to Countryside Commission	1983
	Consists of papers, publications and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/33	Booklet entitled Sites of conservation and recreation value currently in the ownership of water authorities	1988
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 doc)	
SR 2CNP B/34	Folder entitled Transport	1978-1983
	Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)	
SR 2CNP B/35	Folder entitled Uplands Recommendations	1982-1984
	Consists of papers, minutes and correspondence [SOME MATERIAL CLOSED FOR 30 YEARS UNTIL 2024] (2 folders)	

SR 2CNP B/36

Folder entitled Water Sports/Motor Sports

Includes papers, press cuttings and correspondence (1 folder)

SR 2CNP B/37

Folders relating to the Wildlife and Countryside Act

Consists of papers, correspondence and newspaper articles (16 folders)